CHERRY VALLEY TOWNSHIP, GATES OF INFLUENCE

Government Gate

Township Board 1000's	The Board meets at pm on the 2nd Wednesday at Township Office				
Office	Gatekeeper	yea	?	nay	Expiry
Supervisor		Jour	•		2025
Clerk					2025
Highway commisioner					2025
Assesor					2025
Member					2025
Member					2025
Member					2025
Member					2025

County Board Districts	The Board meets at 6pm on the				
	2nd & 4th Thursday at				
	Winnebaago County Courthouse				
1000's	400 W State St. County Board room 8th floor Rockford				
Office	Gatekeeper	yea	?	nay	Expiry
County Board District 9	John Penny				2026
County Board District 11	Kevin McCarthy				2024
County Board District 12	Jaime Salgado			Х	2024
County Board District 15	Christopher Scrol			Х	2026

Village of Cherry Valley	The Board meets at 7pm on the				
	1st Tuesday at				
1000's	806 E. State Street in Cherry Valley				
Office	Gatekeeper	yea	?	nay	Expiry
President	David Schroeder				2025
Trustee	Nancy Belt				2025
Trustee	Sally Hollembeak				2025
Trustee	Jeff Fustin				2025
Trustee	Mike Neville				2025
Trustee	Brandi Pearse				2025
Trustee	Carl Wedig				2025

CHERRY VALLEY TOWNSHIP, GATES OF INFLUENCE

Education Gate

Cherry Valley	The Board meets 6:45 pm on the				
Library District	4th Tuesday at				
50's	District Office 755 E. State St. Cherry Valley				
Office	Gatekeeper	yea	?	nay	Expiry
President	Kristin Olson				2025
Vice-President	Jo Anne Sandman				2025
Treasurer	Donna Riha				2029
Secretary	Ann Marie Jinkins				2027
Trustee	Kenneth Berger	Х			2025
Trustee	Michelle Forster				2029
Trustee	Karen Lane				2029

Precinct	The WCRCC Board meets at 6:00 on the				
Committeeman	3rd Tuesday at				
10's	Loves Park City Hall, 100 Heart Ave, Loves Park				
Office	Gatekeeper	yea	?	nay	Expiry
CHERY VALLEY 1	April Flowers				2026
CHERY VALLEY 2	Bill Wetzbarger	Х			2026
CHERY VALLEY 3	Judy Bufalo				2026
CHERY VALLEY 4					2026
CHERY VALLEY 5	Jan Klass	Х			2026
CHERY VALLEY 6	Jan Knox				2026
CHERY VALLEY 9	Jack DeRosso				2026
CHERY VALLEY 11	Wendy Owano	Х			2026